

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8217 OF 2019

Haribhau Laxman Shelke

... Petitioner

V/s.

Sanjay Nana Jambhale & Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Date:
2024.12.11
10:21:04
+0530

Mr.Prasad B. Kulkarni for petition.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2024

P.C.:

**1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable
on 4 February 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)