



Swapnil

15-WP-8217-2019.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8217 OF 2019**

Haribhau Laxman Shelke. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Sanjay Nana Jambhale and Ors. ... Respondents
Ms. Astha Dadhich h/f. Mr. Prasad Kulkarni for the petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. By way of last chance, one week time is granted to supply the copies, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
2. If the copies are supplied, the returnable date is extended till 16th June 2026.
3. In addition to the court notice learned advocate for the petitioner shall serve the respondents by private notice and file service affidavit before the next date.
4. Learned advocate for the petitioner shall ensure that copies are supplied and the court notice is issued by taking humdast.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]